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ANNUAL LEGISLATIVE MEETING - DRAFT
AGENDA
March 9, 2017
Denver

Location: Denver City & County Building— 1437 Bannock Street, Denver, 80202
Parr-Widener Library Community Room 389

11:30

12:00

12:09

12:10

12:25

1:10

1:55

2:10

2:50

3:25

3:35

3:50

4:00

Lunch Served — Sponsored by Colotrust

Call to order and introductions, CAST President, Dean Brookie
Approval of January 2017 Minutes

Opening Remarks: Mayor Michael B. Hancock

Economic Update: More of the Same?
Brian Lewandowski, Associate Director, Leeds School of Business

Colorado Ski Industry Update
Melanie Mills, Executive Director, Colorado Ski Country USA

Break

Legislative Update
Kevin Bommer, Deputy Director, Colorado Municipal League,

Colorado Communities for Climate Action
Rebecca Meyers, Frontline Public Affairs

Compact of Colorado Mayors
Steve Skadron, Mayor of Aspen

Ketchum CAST Meeting-Lessons Learned
New Business

Adjourn

Dinner - Maggiano’s, Denver Pavilions, 16" Street Mall, Calabria Room

6:00

6:45

Cocktails — Sponsored by Stifel Nicolaus

Dinner



