

ANNUAL LEGISLATIVE MEETING - DRAFT AGENDA March 9, 2017 Denver

<u>Location:</u> Denver City & County Building–1437 Bannock Street, Denver, 80202 Parr-Widener Library Community Room 389

11:30	Lunch Served - Sponsored by Colotrust
12:00	Call to order and introductions, CAST President, Dean Brookie
12:09	Approval of January 2017 Minutes
12:10	Opening Remarks: Mayor Michael B. Hancock
12:25	Economic Update: More of the Same? Brian Lewandowski, Associate Director, Leeds School of Business
1:10	Colorado Ski Industry Update Melanie Mills, Executive Director, Colorado Ski Country USA
1:55	Break
2:10	Legislative Update Kevin Bommer, Deputy Director, Colorado Municipal League,
2:50	Colorado Communities for Climate Action Rebecca Meyers, Frontline Public Affairs
3:25	Compact of Colorado Mayors Steve Skadron, Mayor of Aspen
3:35	Ketchum CAST Meeting-Lessons Learned
3:50	New Business
4:00	Adjourn
Dinner - 1	Maggiano's, Denver Pavilions, 16th Street Mall, Calabria Room
6:00	Cocktails – Sponsored by Stifel Nicolaus
6:45	Dinner